
Fairfax-Falls Church CSA Program Staff 
	Staff Member
	Phone Number
	Email Address
	Title

	Janet Bessmer
	703-324-7932

571-641-7346**
	Janet.Bessmer@fairfaxcounty.gov
	Program Manager

	Shanise Allen
	703-324-8241

571-641-7347**
	Shanise.Allen@fairfaxcounty.gov
	Management Analyst III

	Maureen Altman
	703-324-7822

571-245-8872**
	Maureen.Altman@fairfaxcounty.gov
	Utilization Review Analyst

	Mariann Gabor
	703-324-7938


	Mariann.gabor@fairfaxcounty.gov 
	Administrative Assistant

	Kim Jensen 
	703 324-3868

571-385-9731**
	Kimberly.Jensen@fairfaxcounty.gov
	Utilization Review Analyst

	Chris Metzbower
	703-324-7890
	Chris.Metzbower@fairfaxcounty.gov
	Management Analyst III

	Lisa Morton
	703 324-5863
	Lisa.Morton@fairfaxcounty.gov
	Team Based Planning Coordinator

	Suzette Reynolds
	703-324-7752

571-269-4893**
	Suzette.Reynolds@fairfaxcounty.gov
	Utilization Review Analyst

	Sarah Young 
	703-324-7420

571-245-4076**
	Sarah.Young@fairfaxcounty.gov
	FAPT Coordinator

	CSA Program Contact Information
** Blackberry mobile number
	Pennino Building, 5th floor
	Fax: 703-653-1369

Central email:  DFSCSA@fairfaxcounty.gov
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